share of the State of Illinois’ Retailer Occupation Tax of six and one quarter percent (6.25%).

As set forth in greater detail below, the municipal tax revenue could be substantial.

III. ILLINOIS’ STATEWIDE CANNABIS DISPENSARY SALES FIGURES

According to BDS Analytics (“BDSA”), two-hundred and fifty-three (253) adult-use and 

medical cannabis dispensaries are currently operating in Illinois.

Illinois continues to experience strong statewide cannabis sales, with the state reporting 

approximately $113.1 million in adult-use retail cannabis sales in October 2025 alone.